

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 19-049

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE HIGHLANDS BUSINESS PARTNERSHIP

WHEREAS, Borough Ordinance 17-7(a) provides that members of the Board of Directors of the Highlands Business Partnership shall include a member of the Governing Body selected by the Governing Body and a member of the Planning Board selected by the Governing Body; and

WHEREAS, these members serve at the pleasure of the appointing authority; and

WHEREAS, the appointing authority (Governing Body) desires to make new appointments at this time;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the following persons shall and hereby are appointed to the Highlands Business Partnership:

Governing Body Representative

Mayor Richard O'Neil

Land Use Board Member Representative Andrew Stockton

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above appointments shall be effective immediately and shall serve until replaced by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands.

Motion to Approve Resolution 19-049:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			
MAZZOLA			Х			
RYAN		Х	Х			
O'NEIL			Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held January 16, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 17th day of January 2019.

me Diali

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk